

City of Newton, Kansas Public Building Commission 201 E. 6th Street Newton, KS 67114	Project Name: Centennial Park Ball Fields Project Number: PBC20M5912 Project Engineer: HDR Engineering Bid Date/Time: April 5, 2022 @ 2:00 P.M.	<b>BID TABULATION</b>
---	--	---------------------------

<b>ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COSTS</b>	Conco, Inc 3051 N Ohio St Wichita, KS 67219 316-943-7111
---	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
<b>BASE BID</b>							
1	MOBILIZATION (MAXIMUM 2% BASE BID)	1	LS	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	28000	\$28,000.00
2	DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	75000	\$75,000.00
3	EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	8500	\$8,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION FENCING	7245	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 26,082.00	4.16	\$30,139.20
5	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	11.9	AC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,900.00	1260	\$14,994.00
6	TOPSOIL - STRIP, STOCKPILE, AND REPLACE	6176	CY	\$ 7.50	\$ 46,320.00	7.29	\$45,023.04
7	FIELD LAYOUT - CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	8000	\$8,000.00
8	SOIL BORROW - HAUL FILL TO SITE	20500	CY	\$ 2.50	\$ 51,250.00	7.8	\$159,900.00
9	EARTHWORK - ROUGH GRADING	20500	CY	\$ 3.75	\$ 76,875.00	4.78	\$97,990.00
10	SUBGRADE, FINAL GRADE	57350	SY	\$ 0.95	\$ 54,482.50	1.18	\$67,673.00
11	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	193600	\$193,600.00
12	NEW INFIELD AND WARNING TRACK CLAY	755	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 79,275.00	125.88	\$95,039.40
13	MOUNTABLE CURB (FOOD TRUCK PLAZA)	85	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00	23.53	\$2,000.05
14	5 IN CONCRETE SIDEWALKS/PLAZA/DUGOUTS	7105	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,630.00	6.05	\$42,985.25
15	9 IN FOOD TRUCK CONCRETE SLAB	2055	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,440.00	9.73	\$19,995.15
16	5 IN REALIGNED CONCRETE TRAIL	1750	SF	\$ 6.25	\$ 10,937.50	7.14	\$12,495.00
17	REMOVABLE BOLLARDS	9	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	1333.33	\$11,999.97
18	6 FT CHAIN LINK FENCING	2410	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 120,500.00	49.79	\$119,993.90
19	8 FT CHAIN LINK FENCING	388	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 27,160.00	117.12	\$45,442.56
20	BACKSTOP NETTING SYSTEM	2	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$125,000.00
21	BACKSTOP WALL PADDING SYSTEM	238	LF	\$ 235.00	\$ 55,930.00	\$ 294.12	\$70,000.56
22	DUGOUT CANOPY STRUCTURE	4	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$89,000.00
23	FOUL POLES	2	PAIR	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	8000	\$16,000.00
24	ELECTRICAL SWITCHGEARS AND TRANSFORMERS	1	LS	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	66240	\$66,240.00
25	RE-AIM KENNY WILLIAMS LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	8316	\$8,316.00
26	FOOD TRUCK ELEC./LIGHTING	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	25440	\$25,440.00
27	INSTALL/HOOK UP KW SCOREBOARD IN NEW LOCATION	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	6660	\$6,660.00
28	12 IN RCP	31	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,860.00	129.03	\$3,999.93
29	CONCRETE FLUME W/ SOLID LID	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	7500	\$7,500.00
30	3 IN K-COPPER WATER PIPE TO SERVE IRRIGATION	160	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,280.00	62.5	\$10,000.00
31	3/4 IN COPPER WATER LINE	75	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	24	\$1,800.00

<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>		<b>\$ 1,227,547.00</b>	<b>\$1,508,727.01</b>
-----------------------	--	------------------------	-----------------------

<b>ADD ALTERNATE #1 - BATTING TUNNELS/CAGES</b>		<b>\$ 28,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 85,000.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #2 - BLEACHER CANOPY STRUCTURES</b>		<b>\$ 86,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 63,000.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #3 - SCOREBOARDS</b>		<b>\$ 36,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 38,000.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #4 - IRRIGATION FOR FIELD CR3</b>		<b>\$ 51,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 26,000.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #5 - LIGHTING FOR FIELD CR2</b>		<b>\$ 184,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 220,000.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #6 - GRADING FOR FIELD CR3</b>		<b>\$ 79,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 71,950.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #7 - GILLISPIE IMPROVEMENTS</b>		<b>\$ 182,000.00</b>	
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #8 - GILLISPIE LIGHTING</b>		<b>\$ 184,000.00</b>	<b>\$ 169,000.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #9 - GILLISPIE IRRIGATION</b>		<b>\$ 61,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 28,000.00</b>
<b>ADD ALTERNATE #10 - GILLISPIE CANOPY STRUCTURE</b>		<b>\$ 20,500.00</b>	<b>\$ 22,000.00</b>

<b>DEDUCT ALTERNATE #1 - KENNY WILLIAMS FIELD AVAILABLE ON JUNE 1</b>		<b>\$ (10,000.00)</b>	<b>NA</b>
---	--	-----------------------	-----------

<b>TOTAL ALL ALTERNATES + BASE BID</b>		<b>\$ 2,130,047.00</b>	<b>\$2,231,677</b>
--	--	------------------------	--------------------

<b>ACKNOWLEDGED ADDENDA</b>	<b>YES</b>
<b>BID BOND</b>	<b>YES</b>

Note: Errors were found when quantities and unit prices were extended. Extensions shown above reflect the changed/accurate numbers

Negotiated Bid				
Conco, Inc 3051 N Ohio St Wichita, KS 67219 316-943-7111				
QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	Deduct Changes	Description
1	28000	\$28,000.00		
1	75000	\$75,000.00		
1	8500	\$8,500.00		
1235	4.16	\$5,137.60	\$25,001.60	Eliminate perimeter fencing
11.9	1260	\$14,994.00		
6176	7.29	\$45,023.04		
1	8000	\$8,000.00		
20500	7.8	\$159,900.00		
20500	4.78	\$97,990.00		
57350	1.18	\$67,673.00		
1	168600	\$168,600.00	\$25,000.00	Change to Rainbird Products
755	125.88	\$95,039.40		
85	23.53	\$2,000.05		
7105	6.05	\$42,985.25		
2055	9.73	\$19,995.15		
1750	7.14	\$12,495.00		
0	1333.33	\$0.00	\$11,999.97	Eliminate bollards
2410	49.79	\$119,993.90		
388	117.12	\$45,442.56		
2	62500	\$125,000.00		
238	294.12	\$70,000.56		
4	22250	\$89,000.00		
2	8000	\$16,000.00		
1	66240	\$66,240.00		
1	8316	\$8,316.00		
1	25440	\$25,440.00		
1	6660	\$6,660.00		
31	129.03	\$3,999.93		
1	7500	\$7,500.00		
160	62.5	\$10,000.00		
75	24	\$1,800.00		
		<b>\$1,446,725.44</b>		<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>
		\$33,727.01	\$ 33,727.01	Overhead Deduct (\$1,508,727.01-\$1,475,000.00) Take from Demo Item for payment
			\$ 95,728.58	Total Deductions
<b>Negotiated Bid</b>		<b>\$1,412,998.43</b>		<b>Total Contract Price</b>